UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

The John Knoblock Ashe Administration Building, #325 facsen@miami.edu
Faculty Senate Office 1252 Memorial Drive fs.miami.edu
Coral Gables, Florida 33146 Ph: 305-284-3721

Fax: 305-284-5515

MEMORANDUM

To: Julio Frenk
University President

From: LindaL. Neider
Chair, Faculty Senate

Date: March 26, 2021

Subject: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-74(B) — Update the Doctor of Medicine (MD)/
Master of Business Administration (MBA) Joint Degree, and Create a Concentration in
Health Policy and Management, Miller School of Medicine and Herbert Business
School
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The Faculty Senate, at its March 24, 2021 meeting, had no objections to the proposal to update
the Doctor of Medicine (MD)/ Master of Business Administration (MBA) Joint Degree to reflect
the new NextGenMD curriculum and to create a Concentration in Health Policy and
Management within the MBA curriculum, in the Miller School of Medicine and Herbert
Business School. This program adds an additional year to the four-year medical school
curriculum, to prepare future physicians for the business matters related to running a private
medical practice or heading a group practice.

The proposal is enclosed for your reference.
This legislation is now forwarded to you for your action.
LLN/rh

cc: Jeffrey Duerk, Executive Vice President and Provost
Henri Ford, Dean, Miller School of Medicine
John Quelch, Dean, Herbert Business School
Gauri Agarwal, Associate Dean, Curriculum, Miller School of Medicine
Amar Deshpande, Associate Dean, Medical Education, Miller School of Medicine
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CAPSULE: Faculty Senate Legislation #2020-74(B) — Update the Doctor of Medicine (MD)/
Master of Business Administration (MBA) Joint Degree, and Create a Concentration in
Health Policy and Management, Miller School of Medicine and Herbert Business
School

PRESIDENT’S RESPONSE

APPROVED: m DATE: 4/16/21

(Pre;éTdent/s Signature)

OFFICE OR INDIVIDUAL TO IMPLEMENT: Henri Ford, Dean, Miller
School of Medicine, John Quelch, Dean, Herbert Business

School
(pending any additional approval by the Board of Trustees)

EFFECTIVE DATE OF LEGISLATION:
NOT APPROVED AND REFERRED TO:

REMARKS (IF NOT APPROVED):

Box:\R:Legislation\20-2112020-74B-MD-MBAnew-concentr



2/24/2021 MDRB_MD,BUSA_MBA: MD/MBA Program
Program Change Request

Date Submitted: 02/08/21 11:59 am

viewing: MD/MBA Program : MDRB_MD,BUSA_MBA
Last approved: 05/21/20 4:32 pm

Last edit: 02/08/21 3:41 pm
Changes proposed by: Patty Murphy (pxm491)

MD/MBA Program

Catalog Pages Using MD/MBA
this Program

Please list the authors of this proposal including name, rank/title, program/department, and school.

Proposer(s) Name Dr. Amar Deshpande, M.D.
Professor of Medicine, Gastroenterology
Associate Dean for Medical Education/Administration
Vice Chair for Education, Department of Medicine
Faculty Advisor, Department of Community Service (DOCS)

Change Type All Other Changes

Provide a brief Revising the joint degree curriculum requirements to reflect the new NextGenMD curriculum as
summary of the well as a concentration in Health Policy and Management within the MBA curriculum.

change

Career Dual Career

Dual Listed Career Graduate

Medicine (MD)
Academic Structure
School/ College Department
Miller School of Medicine Medicine
Miami Herbert Business School Business
Plan Type Dual/Joint Degree
Proposed Plan Code
Proposed CIP Code
Plan Name MD/MBA Program

Will there be any subcomponents within the program such as concentrations, specializations, thesis/non-thesis options, or tracks?

Yes
Subcomponents
Subcomponent Type Subcomponent Name

Concentration Health Management & Policy (MBA Concentration)
Effective Term Fall 2021
First Term Valid Fall 2021
Program Instruction Mode In Person
Where is the Location Please provide the % of
program offered? instruction at each location.

Coral Gables Campus 20

Medical Campus 80
Program Length (Years) 45
Total Credits 180 193

To Be Published in the Academic Bulletin
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2/24/2021 MDRB_MD,BUSA_MBA: MD/MBA Program

Program Overview

Overview

The University of Miami Herbert Business School offers a joint M.D./M.B.A. degree program in partnership with the Miller School of Medicine. The business curriculum prepares future physicians for the business

complexities related to running a private medical practice or heading a group practice, as well as prepare medical students for careers in health sector management, leadership and policy.

The M.D./M.B.A. program adds an additional year to the four-year medical school curriculum. The M.B.A. coursework ranges from financial reporting and corporate strategy to the legal aspects of health
administration.

MD/MBA candidates have the option of choosing a Research Track (project based which provides practical hands on experience) or an Elective Track (provides business electives). Please refer to the curriculum for
details.

Questions about the M.D. portion of the program should be directed to the Senior Associate Dean for Medical Education/Ad

ration, Amar Desh le, M.D. Atexvtechaber,M-B-at the-Mitter Schootof

edicine; Al abe@med-miamiedu,white-questionsabot e MBAportion-shottd-bedirectedtoAdmissionAdvisorsa e-MiamiHerbert Business Schoot, 365-284 fror-mba@miami-edu: at the Miller

M.D. students are required to submit a Full-Time MBA online application to be considered for the M.D./M.B.A. Program.

The application deadline for this program is April 1st of each year.
To obtain detailed program admission information, please reference the program brochure which can be requested by contacting the Office of Recruiting and Admissions at 305-284-2510 or visit our website.

Program Mission Statement
Program Goals

Student Learning Outcomes

n/a

Curriculum Requirements

Curriculum Requirements - MD/MBA

School of Medicine, ADeshpande@med.miami.edu, while questions about the MBA portion should be directed to Admission Advisors at the Miami Herbert Business School, 305-284-2510 or mba@miami.edu.

49

IMD Requirements (136 credits)

Phase 1: Pre-Clerkship

MDR 550 Introduction to the Medical Profession 3
MDR 526 Biomedical Principles of Health | 5
MDR 527 Biomedical Principles of Health Il 5
MDR 531 Medicine as a Profession 1 4
MDR 532 Medicine as a Profession 2 4
MDR 533 Medicine as a Profession 3 1
MDR 520 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 1 3
MDR 521 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 2 4
MDR 522 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 3 6
MDR 523 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 4 3
MDR 524 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 5 6
MDR 525 Symptoms, Signs, and Disease 6 5
Phase 2: Integrated Clerkships

MDR ### Transition to Clerkship 1
MDR 715 Integrated Pediatrics and Obstetrics and Gynecology 12
MDR 716 Integrated Surgery, Emergency Medicine, and Anesthesiology 12
MDR 717 Integrated Medicine 12
MDR 718 Integrated Psychiatry, Neurology, and Family Medicine 12
MDR ### Medicine as a Profession Clerkships 1 1
MDR ### Medicine as a Profession Clerkships 2 3
MDR ### Medicine as a Profession Clerkships 3 2
Phase 3: Advanced

MDR ### Sub-Internship 4
MDR #### Clinical Selective 4
IMDR ### Integrated Science Selective 4
MDR #### Critical Care Selective 2
DR ### Transition to Residency 2
MDR ### Specialty Boot Camp 2

Electives 14
MBA Requirements (44 credits including concentration)

MGT 698 Selected Topics (Health Organizational and Managerial Ethics) 1
ACC 670 Financial Reporting and Analysis 2
ACC671 Accounting for Decision Making 2
BTE 610 Digital Transformation 2
£E€6-685 Manageriat-Decistonsina-GlobatEconomy 2
BUS 698 Selected Topics 2

& [INTRODUCTION TO THE MBA EXPERIENCE| and |Course INTRODUCTION TO THE MBA EXPERIENCE Not Found|

ECO 693 Applied Managerial Economics 1
FIN 641 Valuation and Financial Decision Making 2
EIN 642 The Financial Environment 2
MAS 617 Statistics and Data Analysis 2
MAS 632 Management Science Models for Decision Making 2

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 2/5
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MET626
MET643
MET675

MGT 607

MGT 608

MGT 609

MGT 622

MGT 623

MGT 677
MKTF640

MKT 620

MGT 698 Current Topics in Health
Health Management & Policy Concentration
BSL 685

HMP 601

HMP 640

HMP 655
HWP-683

HMP 684

MAS 63T

MKT 643

Total Credit Hours

Plan of Study

MD/MBA Plan of Study

MDRB_MD,BUSA_MBA: MD/MBA Program
Managing Fhrough-Peopte
Princi f6 romst
Busi Pofi 5
Improving Business Processes
Leading with Insight
Leading with Introspection
High Performance Teams
Human Resource Systems
Corporate Strategy and Organization
F . 4 i

Addressing Customer Markets

Legal Aspects of Health Administration

Essentials of Health Care Administration - COURSE PROPOSAL IN PROGRESS
Health and Medical Decision Making - COURSE PROPOSAL IN PROGRESS
Public Policy and Health - COURSE PROPOSAL IN PROGRESS
ProfessionatSkitts Devetopment—COURSEPROPOSALHIN-PROGRESS
Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy

Statisticsf iat-Decish .

Health Care Marketing

Students will follow the plan of study listed on the MD program curriculum tab integrating with the MBA plan of study below.

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
n 2 SCHOO!L

¥

PRE-CLERKSHIP PHASE
1A: Inspire & 1B: Foundations
Bi dical Sci

P

Empower to Transform, Inspire to Serve

1C: Examine Human Disease through Symptoms

NEXTGENMD

ocT JAN FEB

MAR

Mind, Matter, and Med| 1 of Med

APR  MAY

Health through the Lifespan | Intersessions

ADVANCED PHASE: Pathways & Capstones

JAN FEB = MAR m MAY  JUN JuL  AuUG SEP

|’ From the ER to the OR

JUN JuL AUG

ocT NOV JAN FEB m APR  MAY
I | g Science C.

Sub-internship | Electives | F and Dual Deg | 1
Medicine as a Profession (Longitudinal)
Clinical Skills | (L ion Skills | Health | Health System Sciences | Nutrition & Wellness | Personal Development

http/fwww.med.miami.edu/education

MBA Plan of Study

MBA courses are integrated into the NextGenMD curriculum to allow for MD students to complete both degree programs .

Plan of Study Grid
Year One
Fall
BUS 698 Introduction to the MBA Experience
HMP 601Essentials of Health Care Administration

Credit Hours

2
2

MGT 698 Health Care Organizational and Managerial Ethics 1

Credit Hours
Spring
MGT 608Leading with Insight
Credit Hours
Summer
MAS 617 Statistics and Data Analysis
ACC 670 Financial Reporting and Analysis
MGT 622 High Performance Teams
FIN 641 Valuation and Financial Decision Making
BTE 610 Digital Transformation
FIN 642 The Financial Environment
Credit Hours
Year Three

Spring

5

N

N N N N NN
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MGT 607 Improving Business Processes

HMP 655Public Policy and Health

MGT 623Human Resource Systems
Credit Hours

U NN R

Year Four

Fall

ECO 693 Applied Managerial Economics

MAS 632 Mar 1t Science Models for Decision Makii
BSL 685 Legal Aspects of Health Administration

1
2
2
MKT 620 Addressing Customer Markets 2
2
2
2

ACC 671 Accounting for Decision Making
MGT 609Leading with Introspection
MKT 643 Health Care Marketing
Credit Hours 13
Spring
HMP 640Health and Medical Decision Making 2
HMP 684 Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy 2
MGT 677 Corporate Strategy and Organization 2
MGT 698 Current Topics in Health 1
Credit Hours 7
Total Credit Hours 44
Concentration in Health Management & Policy
*Subject to change by Academic Director
MAS 633 and 634: Those that wish to pursue these two electives would be required to make the following adjustments:
MAS 632 — Take in spring 2023 w/FTMBA. Course is taught term one & two - (1 credit) per term
MAS 633 — Take in place of MAS 632 in fall 2023/term one as an extra course.
MAS 634 - Take in fall 2023/term two. As an extra course or possible replacement of MKT 643 — Health Care Marketing

Admission Requirements

Admission Requirements

Completed application for admission submitted through BusinessCAS

A baccalaureate degree from an accredited institution

Official academic transcripts from all previously attended post-secondary institutions must be submitted directly to BusinessCAS

Busirress€AS:International applicants must have their educational credentials from institutions outside of the United States verified by an approved international credentialing evaluation service such as World
Education Services to confirm degree equivalency and GPA calculation.

A personal statement Statement-of purpose and short-answer response short-essay-responses to the supplemental essay prompt as outlined within the careergoatandprogram-refated-qtrestionsin BusinessCAS
application.

A current resume

At least one letter of recommendation (up to three allowed) may be submitted through the BusinessCAS portal by including recommender contacts within the Program Materials section of the application.

Official GMAT tor-GRE} score to be sent directly to the University of Miami Herbert Business School by using the locator retevant code below.

GMAT Institution Code is 7NV-S1-92

GREinstitution-Codeis5815An official TOEFL or IELTS score is required as proof of English proficiency for international applicants who did not receive a degree in the United States or a foreign country where English
is the primary language. The following minimum score is required for admission to a graduate business degree program.

TOEFL - 94 or above (iBT only)

IELTS - 7.0 or above

HEEFS=7-6-orabove If you do not yet have a GMAT or-GRE score or TOEFL or IELTS score (international candidates only), you may complete and submit your application prior to taking the exam by indicating your
approximate date within the Standardized Tests tab in the Academic History section. Select “Add Test Score” by the relevant test, then indicate that you have not yet taken the exam and add your estimated test date
in the section provided.

We encourage candidates to upload unofficial transcripts and-test-scorestifreqtired) with their BusinessCAS application in order to expedite the review of their file while official documents are processed.
QUESTIONS?

Connect with Miami Herbert Business School’s graduate enrollment advisors at (305) 284-2510 or by email at mba@miami.edu.

Rationale

Rationale

We are making these changes in response to the new NextGenMD curriculum that was fully approved by the faculty senate in November 2020. The new NextGenMD curriculum is structured to provide room for
students to incorporate a joint or dual degree in lieu of a scholarly concentration. The dual degree is the scholarly concentration.
All courses associated with the MD/MBA dual program are related to the new FTMBA and NextGen MD programs or our existing accelerated-MBA or Master in Health Administration programs. The MBA portion of the
program incorporates a new concentration in Health Management and Policy. [This change in MBA curriculum was accepted by the Faculty Senate in August 2020. A copy of that approval is included in the supporting
documents.]

Market Demand

Relationship to Other Programs

Library Resources Available and Needed to Support the Program

Laboratory Facilities, Equipment, and Space Available and Needed to Support the Program

Other Resources Available or Needed to Support the Program

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC 4/5
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Curriculum

Program Curriculum

Upload Syllabi for Any New Courses

Proposed Schedule of Course Offerings for the First Three Years

Faculty

Program Directors

Upload CV(s)

Program Faculty

Students

Applicant Pool

Enrollment Projections

Administration

Program Administration

Comparison

Peer Comparisons

Documents
Attach Supporting Documentation EC Approval for NextGenMD MBA.pdf
Reviewer Patty Murphy (pxm491) (02/08/21 3:43 pm): The proposed changes, including the new MBA
Comments concentration, do not represent changes in content from what the University is currently

approved to offer. Therefore, notification to or approval from SACSCOC is not required.

Tiffany Plantan (tplantan) (02/19/21 12:11 pm): Proposal was presented at the February 16,
2021 meeting of the Graduate Council. This was a notification item only. No concerns were
expressed by Council members.

Robyn Hardeman (rhardeman) (02/24/21 11:24 am): This proposal will be added to the March
10 GWC meeting agendas as a Notification Item. A presentation will not need to be made at
this meeting. More information will be sent a few days prior to this meeting.

https://next-bulletin.miami.edu/courseleaf/approve/?role=PG FS GWC

Notice-MD-MBA Change
3/24/21 FS Agenda
Page 5 of 15

Key: 456

5/5



Next-Gen MD/MBA (44 credits) 12-8-20

Name:

Student I.D. Number:
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*Assessment of Degree Requirements Valid for MD/MBA Program Entrance: Fall 2020
|| FALL 2020 (5 credits) |
Term 1 (4 credits) Semester Dates/Times
BUS 698 Introduction to the MBA Experience (2 credits) Fall 2020 July 27 — August 5
Standalone M-F  1-4pm
HMP 601  Essentials of Health Care Administration (2 credits) Fall 2020 8/17-10/2 57
MHA Tuesday 3:30-7:30pm
Term 2 (1 credit)
MGT 698 Health Care Organizational and Managerial Ethics (1 credit) i 10/5-11/20
Standalone Tuesday 4:00-6:00pm
SPRING 2021 (2 credits)
MGT 608  Leading with Insight (2 credits) Spring 2021 January 26 — March 12
Standalone Tuesday 4:30-8:30pm
SUMMER 2021 (12 credits)
MAS 617  Statistics and Data Analysis (2 credits) Summer 2021 June 7 —June 25
Standalone M-F 9:00-11:30am
ACC 670 Financial Reporting and Analysis (2 credits) Summer 2021 June 7 - June 25
Accl-MBA M-F 12:30-3:00pm
MGT 622  High Performance Teams (2 credits) Summer 2021 June 28 —July 15
Accl-MBA M-F 9:00-11:30am
FIN 641 Valuation and Financial Decision Making (2 credits) Summer 2021 June 28 —July 15
Accl-MBA M-F 12:30-3:00pm
BTE 610 Digital Transformation (2 credits) Summer 2021 July 19 — August 9
Accl-MBA M-F 9:00-11:30am
FIN 642 The Financial Environment (2 credits) Summer 2021 July 19 — August 9
Accl-MBA M-F 12:30-3:00pm
January 2023 (5 credits)
Term 1 (1 credit)
MGT 607 Improving Business Processes (1 credit) Fall 2021 Mid-January — 1° week of March
FTMBA Tuesday 1:15-3:15
Term 2 (4 credits)
HMP 655 Public Policy and Health (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-March — 1°* week of May
MHA M/W 10:30am-12:30pm
MGT 623 Human Resource Systems (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-March — 1°* week of May
FTMBA Elective (concern) TBA
Fall 2023 (13 credits)
Term 1 (9 credits)
ECO 693 Applied Managerial Economics (1 credit) Fall 2023 Mid-August — 1°* week of October
FTMBA W 3:30-5:30pm (may be a second section)
MAS 632 Management Science Models for Decision Making (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-August — 1°* week of October
Accl-MBA M/W 10:15am-12:15pm
BSL 685 Legal Aspects of Health Administration (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-August — 1°* week of October
MHA M 6:30-10:30pm
MKT 620 Addressing Customer Markets (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-August — 1°* week of October
FTMBA M/W 1:15-3:15pm (may be a second section)
ACC671 Accounting for Decision Making (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-October — Mid-November
Certificate Program TBD
Term 2 (4 credits)
MGT 609 Leading with Introspection (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-October — 1°* week of December
FTMBA M/W 1:15-3:15pm
MKT 643 Health Care Marketing (2 credits) Fall 2021 Mid-October — 1°* week of December
MHA W 6:30-10:30pm
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Spring 2024 (7 credits)

Page 7 of 15 H

Term 1 (4 credits)

HMP 640  Health & Medical Decision Making (2 credits) Spring 2024 Mid-January — 1%t week of March
MHA TR 1:00-3:00pm

HMP 684  Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy (2 credits) Spring 2024 Mid-January — 1%t week of March
MHA MW 1:00-3:00pm

Term 2 (3 credits)

MGT 677  Corporate Strategy and Organization (2 credits) Spring 2024 March 18-29 (TBD)

Standalone

MGT 698  Current Topics in Health (1 credit) Spring 2024 March 18-29 (TBD)

Standalone

Concentration in Health Sector Management & Policy
*Subject to change by Academic Director

MAS 633 and 634: Those that wish to pursue these two electives would be required to make the following adjustments:

MAS 632 — Take in spring 2023 w/FTMBA. Course is taught term one & two - (1 credit) per term
MAS 633 — Take in place of MAS 632 in fall 2023/term one as an extra course.
MAS 634 — Take in fall 2023/term two. As an extra course or possible replacement of MKT 643 — Health Care Marketing
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Memorandum
August 24, 2020

To: Dr. Linda Neider
Chair, Faculty Senate
From: Dr. Henrik Crongvist
Vice Dean, Graduate Business Programs

Miami Herbert Business School

Copy: Robyn Hardeman
Secretary of the Senate

Re: Notification: MD/MBA — Dual Degree Program
The full-time Master of Business Administration (FTMBA) and MD degrees are both established degrees.
The Miami Herbert Business School (MHBS) dual MD/MBA degree (legacy) program is currently in place.

The recent redesign of the full-time MBA (FTMBA) program was approved by Faculty Senate, effective
fall 2021.

Phase 1 and 2 of the MD curricula (NextGen-MD) was approved by Faculty Senate with new students
entering fall 2020.

All courses associated with the MD/MBA dual program are related to the new FTMBA and NextGen MD
programs or our existing accelerated-MBA or Master in Health Administration programs.

A new program proposal or interim MD/MBA program is not required due to the established dual
degree program and above program approvals.
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From: Faculty Senate Office

To: Pryor, Lori; Crongvist, Henrik; Otero-Fernandez, Maria J
Cc: Faculty Senate Office

Subject: APPROVED MDMBA update from Faculty Senate

Date: Thursday, October 1, 2020 9:35:00 AM

Attachments: MD-MBA Notification 8-24-20.docx

This is to let you know that there were no objections to the notice of the MD/MBA
program, attached, at today’s Faculty Senate meeting as a Notification [tem. This will
be added to our website in the list of Notification Items and nothing further is needed
at this time for this item to be considered approved.

Thank you.

Regards,
Robyn

Robyn Hardeman

Secretary of the Faculty Senate
Mailing Address: The John Knoblock
Faculty Senate Office

1252 Memorial Drive, Ashe 325
Coral Gables, FL 33146
305-284-3721

https://fs.miami.edu

<image001.jpg>

From: Faculty Senate Office

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 10:29 AM
To: Pryor, Lori <|pryor@bus.miami.edu>

Cc: Faculty Senate Office <facsen@miami.edu>
Subject: RE: MDMBA

Hi, Lori. There were no objections at the GWC, it will no go to the Senate at the 9/30
meeting.

I'll keep you posted afterwards.
Thank you.

Regards,
Robyn

Robyn Hardeman

Secretary of the Faculty Senate
Mailing Address: The John Knoblock
Faculty Senate Office
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1252 Memorial Drive, Ashe 325
Coral Gables, FL. 33146
305-284-3721
https://fs.miami.edu

<image001.jpg>

From: Pryor, Lori <|pryor@bus.miami.edu>

Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 1:12 PM

To: Hardeman, Robyn <rhardeman@miami.edu>

Cc: Abouzeide, Tania Frederic <tabouzeide@bus.miami.edu>; Faculty Senate Office
<facsen@miami.edu>; Neider, Linda L. <Ineider@bus.miami.edu>; Crongvist, Henrik
<hcrongvist@bus.miami.edu>

Subject: RE: MDMBA

Dear Robyn,
Attached is our notification memorandum for the MD/MBA program.

Please let me know if this is sufficient and the next steps. Does this go through
Accreditation (Patty)/GBEC/School Council/etc.?

Your guidance is appreciated. Thank you!

Best regards,
Lori 305-975-5128

Lori H. Pryor

Director, Graduate Business Programs
University of Miami Herbert Business School
P - 305.284.6827

F - 305.284.5905

lpryor@miami.edu
“Always stay humble and kind”

<image002.png>

<MD-MBA Notification 8-24-20.docx>
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UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
L BHealth | viexsciioo

LMIVERSITY OF MLAMI HEALTH SYSTEM of MEDICIN

February 2, 2021

Linda Neider, Ph.D., M.A., M.B.A.
Chair, Faculty Senate

University of Miami

Ashe Building, Suite 325

252 Memorial Drive

Coral Gables, FL 33146

Re: Council approval of a proposal for an existing medical school dual degree
Dear Dr. Neider,

This is to inform the Faculty Senate that the Medical School Faculty Council met on January 26,
2021, to review the proposal for the update of the following joint degree program, which will
reside at the University of Miami Miller School of Medicine (UMMSM):

* MD/MBA

The Executive Curriculum Committee (ECC), formerly known as Executive Faculty Curriculum
Steering Committee (EFCSC), a standing committee of the Medical School Faculty Council and
a body with appropriate expertise and membership, voted unanimously to proceed with this
program on January 13, 2021. Based on ECC approval, the updated degree was approved by
the Faculty Council membership with the stipulation that Executive Dean for Education or her
designee will provide an update to the Council once every year. On January 26th, 40 Faculty
Council members and/or their designated alternates voted Yes while there was one No vote for
the program noted above. The Executive Dean for Education and Dean of the medical school
have agreed to provide periodic updates about significant changes in the curriculum and
information pertaining to the efficacy of the new NextGenMD curriculum to the Medical School
Faculty Council.

Respectfully submitted,
Sanjoy K. Bhattaéﬂérya, M. Tech, Ph.D.
Speaker, Medical Faculty Council

Medical School Faculty Council
1600 NW 10th Avenue, RMSB Suite 1124 | Miami, Florida 33136
Phone: 305-243-6551 | Fax: 305-243-5574
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UNIVERSITY OF MLAMI HEALTH SYSTEM

February 8, 2021

Linda Neider, Ph.D.
Chair, Faculty Senate
University of Miami
Ashe Building, Suite 325
252 Memorial Drive
Coral Gables, FL 33146

Re: Dean’s Support for Miller School of Medicine’s NextGenMD Curriculum
Dear Dr. Neider:

| write to notify you of my full support for the University of Miami Miller School of Medicine’s
proposals to renew the 5 existing dual/joint degrees (PhD, JD, MPH, MBA, MSGM) and add 3
new combined programs (MAIA, Masters Humanities/Bioethics, Certificate Security
Management) in our NextGenMD curriculum. The NextGenMD curriculum was approved in
2020 and Phase 1 is currently underway. As you recall, the scholarly concentration component
includes robust second degree options as a key part of the new curriculum. Therefore,
providing these dual/joint degrees is a critical aspect to the success of NextGenMD.

As noted by the Faculty Council, the overall curriculum was approved by our Executive
Curriculum Committee in January 2021. This Faculty Council committee is charged with the
oversight and management of the MD curriculum.

The atmosphere at the Miller School is charged with positive energy. Our leadership, faculty,
students, and staff have come together around this opportunity to enhance the educational
program. We are confident that this aspect of our new curriculum will help our learners
transform lives and empower them to serve our global community.

Thank you for the opportunity to inform the Faculty Senate of our efforts. Please do not
hesitate to reach out to me if you have concerns or need additional information.

Sincerely,

o .‘ :.-' -~ f

'

‘_"'i'v-fw'LzL-'f"" A Y ~

Henri R. Ford, M.D., M.H.A.

Henri R. Ford, M.D., MHA
Dean and Chief Academic Officer
Don Soffer Clinical Research Center (DSCRC) |1120 NW 14" Street | Suite 360S (R-97)
Miami, FL 33136 | Tel: (305) 243-9678 | Fax: (305) 243-8535
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MEMORANDUM

February 12, 2021

TO: Chester A. Schriesheim, Speaker of the School Council
From: Henrik Cronqvist, Vice Dean of Graduate Business Programs
Subject: MDMBA Health Management and Policy Concentration

The Graduate Business Education Committee (GBEC), through a virtual vote, unanimously
approved the MDMBA Health Management and Policy concentration which includes the
following courses:

HMP 601 Essentials of Health Care Administration
HMP 655 Public Policy and Health

BSL 685 Legal Aspects of Health Administration
MKT 643 Health Care Marketing

HMP 640 Health & Medical Decision Making

HMP 684 Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy

M/[/ .
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UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
lj MIAMI HERBERT
BUSINESS SCHOOL

MEMORANDUM

TO: Faculty Senate

FROM: Dean’s Office VLJL,\Q%[}_

University of Miami Herbert Business School
DATE: March 1, 2021

SUBJECT: MDMBA Health Management and Policy Concentration

On Friday, February 19, 2021, the School Council of the Miami Herbert Business School (MHBS)
unanimously approved the proposed MDMBA Health Management and Policy Concentration
which includes the following courses:

HMP 601 Essentials of Health Care Administration
HMP 655 Public Policy and Health

BSL 685 Legal Aspects of Health Administration

MKT 643 Health Care Marketing

HMP 640 Health & Medical Decision Making

HMP 684 Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

cc:  Vice Dean Henrik Cronqvist, Graduate Business Programs

www.mbs.miami.edu
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MEMORANDUM

TO: Faculty Senate

FROM: Mrs. Blanca Ripoll
Secretary of the Faculty School Council
Miami Herbert Business School

DATE: February 26, 2021

SUBJECT: MDMBA Health Management and Policy Concentration

On Friday February 19, 2021, the School Council of the Miami Herbert Business School (MHBS)
unanimously approved the proposed MDMBA Health Management and Policy Concentration
which includes the following courses:

HMP 601 Essentials of Health Care Administration
HMP 655 Public Policy and Health

BSL 685 Legal Aspects of Health Administration

MKT 643 Health Care Marketing

HMP 640 Health & Medical Decision Making

HMP 684 Analysis of Health Care Delivery and Policy

cc: Dr. H. Cronqvist, Vice Dean, Graduate Business Programs





